PolySwitch® Resettable PPTCs
© 2019 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 01/31/19
Radial Leaded  > AGRF Series
AGRF Series RoHS
Description
The AGRF Series is a PPTC resettable device designed

-40 -20 0 20 40 60 80 100 120
Temperature Rerating Curve
Part Ordering Number System
AGRF   800   -2
Packaging Option
(Blank) = Bulk
2 = Tape and Reel Packaging
AP = Ammo Pack
Hold Current Indicator
Product Series
An “F” at the End of the Series Indicates Pb-free Version of Product
PolySwitch® Resettable PPTCs
© 2019 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 01/31/19
Radial Leaded  > AGRF Series
Physical Specifications
Lead Material
AGRF400 to AGRF1100  : Tin-plated Copper, 0.52mm2 (20AWG) ø 0.8 mm/0.032in
AGRF1200 to AGRF1400 : Tin-plated Copper, 0.82mm2 (18AWG) ø 1.0mm/0.040in
Soldering Characteristics Solderability per ANSI/J-STD-002 Category 3
Solder Heat Withstand
AGRF400 :
per IEC68-2-20 Test Tb, Method 1a, Condition a; Can Withstand 5 s at 260°C ± 5°C
AGRF500-AGRF1400 :
per IEC68-2-20 Test Tb, Method 1a, Condition b; Can Withstand 10 s at 260°C ± 5°C
Insulating Material Cured, Flame-retardant Epoxy Polymer; Meets UL 94V-0
Operation Temperature -40°C~85°C
Note: See PS400 for other physical characteristics.
 Devices are not designed to be placed through a reflow process.
Environmental Specifications
Test Conditions Resistance Change
Passive Aging
70°C, 1000 hrs
85°C, 1000 hrs
±5%
±5%
Humidity Aging 85°C, 85% R.H., 1000 hrs ±5%
Thermal Shock 85°C, -40°C 10 times ±5%
Solvent Resistance MIL-STD-202, Method 215F No change
Note: See PS400 for other environmental specifications.
Moisture Resistance Level Level 1, J-STD-020
Storage Conditions
40°C max, 70% RH max; devices should remain in original sealed bags prior to use.
Devices may not meet specified values if these storage conditions are exceeded.
Typical Time-to-Trip Curves at 25°C
AGRF
A = AGRF400
B = AGRF500
C = AGRF600
D = AGRF700
E = AGRF800
F = AGRF900
G = AGRF1000
H = AGRF1100
I = AGRF1200
J = AGRF1400
T
im